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Back to UIL Region II (3A & 5A) & Region III (1A) XC Championship - Day 2 Main

UIL Region Cross Country Championships
October 24, 2022

Results By RunFAR Racing Services, Inc.
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Overall Finish List - Boys
5A BOYS

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

1 1 1761 Garrick Spieler Frisco Reedy 17:11.62 5:22/M 12 TM
2 2 1803 William Carlson Lucas Lovejoy 17:11.67 5:22/M 10 TM
3 3 1735 Neeraj Kulkarni Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 17:36.47 5:29/M 11 IND
4 4 1770 Dax Ritchie Frisco Wakeland 17:51.15 5:34/M 10 TM
5 5 1756 Triston Harden Frisco Reedy 17:57.42 5:36/M 12 TM
6 6 1838 Logan Tauch Melissa 17:59.97 5:37/M 11 IND
7 7 1805 Caden Gary Lucas Lovejoy 18:02.58 5:38/M 10 TM
8 8 1790 Elijah Merino Kingwood Park 18:02.94 5:38/M 10 TM
9 9 1828 Lance Hulin McKinney North 18:04.58 5:38/M 12 IND

10 10 1795 Malachi Gray Longview Pine Tree 18:08.45 5:39/M 11 IND
11 11 1694 Ajit Friedmann Dallas Wilson 18:10.67 5:40/M 12 IND
12 12 1745 Andrew Jauregui Frisco Liberty 18:13.49 5:41/M 12 IND
13 13 1810 Nick Yarad Lucas Lovejoy 18:14.64 5:41/M 11 TM
14 14 1802 Joe Bluestein Lucas Lovejoy 18:15.51 5:42/M 11 TM
15 15 1876 Brandon White The Colony 18:20.42 5:43/M 12 IND
16 16 1806 Devin Muaina Lucas Lovejoy 18:21.17 5:43/M 10 TM
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17 17 1758 Evan Murray Frisco Reedy 18:21.47 5:43/M 11 TM
18 18 1801 Henry Bennion Lucas Lovejoy 18:25.30 5:45/M 10 TM
19 19 1733 Nathanial Guajardo Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 18:26.08 5:45/M 10 IND
20 20 2343 Grovanni Claderon MOUNT PLEASANT 18:26.93 5:45/M 12 IND
21 21 2346 Lee Davis MOUNT PLEASANT 18:29.35 5:46/M 11 IND
22 22 1811 Grant Ashby Lufkin 18:29.81 5:46/M 12
23 23 1665 Caden Floyd Crandall 18:31.09 5:46/M 10
24 24 1729 Connor Lee Frisco Independence High School 18:32.33 5:47/M 12
25 25 1769 Aiden Maricle Frisco Wakeland 18:33.64 5:47/M 11 TM
26 26 1765 Dylan Grzywinski Frisco Wakeland 18:34.05 5:47/M 9 TM
27 27 1754 Daniel Escribano Frisco Reedy 18:36.71 5:48/M 10 TM
28 28 1792 Clay White Kingwood Park 18:37.99 5:49/M 11 TM
29 29 1812 Reynold Guadarrama Lufkin 18:40.81 5:50/M 10
30 30 1772 Lukas Vetkoetter Frisco Wakeland 18:41.36 5:50/M 11 TM
31 (< 5) 1722 Josh McCartney Frisco Heritage 18:43.32 5:50/M 10
32 31 1818 Kristopher Murphy Lufkin 18:48.34 5:52/M 12
33 32 1775 Gage Broomall Hallsville 18:52.07 5:53/M 11
34 33 1837 Adams Odhiambo Melissa 18:56.45 5:54/M 11
35 (< 5) 1887 Caleb Murrah Whitehouse 18:57.85 5:55/M 11
36 34 1727 Brian Hagadorn Frisco Independence High School 18:59.25 5:55/M 12
37 35 1762 Matt Starr Frisco Reedy 19:01.62 5:56/M 12 TM
38 36 1883 Adam Fuentes West Mesquite 19:04.07 5:57/M 10
39 37 1807 Andrew Poulton Lucas Lovejoy 19:05.72 5:57/M 11 TM
40 38 1749 Chance Moore Frisco Liberty 19:06.37 5:57/M 12
41 39 1784 Carson Brown Kingwood Park 19:09.32 5:58/M 10 TM
42 40 1703 Jaxon Asbill Dayton 19:09.53 5:58/M 9
43 (< 5) 1855 Lindan Jones Princeton 19:09.61 5:58/M 12
44 41 1753 Parker Cathey Frisco Reedy 19:13.78 6:00/M 9 TM
45 42 1710 Ryan Armendariz Forney 19:15.73 6:00/M 12
46 43 1708 Peyton Snapp Dayton 19:15.73 6:00/M 10
47 44 1716 Ethan Reed Forney 19:16.61 6:01/M 12
48 45 2344 Gilbreth Landaverde MOUNT PLEASANT 19:17.81 6:01/M 12
49 46 1686 Hector Lazaro Dallas Sunset 19:18.07 6:01/M 10
50 47 1709 Jacob Thomas Dayton 19:18.35 6:01/M 10
51 48 1771 Grayson Sursa Frisco Wakeland 19:19.22 6:01/M 10 TM
52 49 1791 Chris Smith Kingwood Park 19:19.99 6:02/M 12 TM
53 50 1736 Andrew Malan Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 19:20.23 6:02/M 9
54 51 1834 Ian McDonald Melissa 19:20.65 6:02/M 10
55 52 1781 Jagger Stutchman Hallsville 19:22.54 6:03/M 12
56 53 1664 Walker Cox Crandall 19:23.87 6:03/M 11
57 54 1787 Osvaldo Jasso Kingwood Park 19:25.15 6:03/M 12 TM
58 (< 5) 1866 Jeb White Texas High 19:25.63 6:03/M 12
59 55 1875 Adam Medina The Colony 19:25.92 6:04/M 11
60 56 1825 Ali Fawaz Fawaz McKinney North 19:30.63 6:05/M 12
61 57 1833 Parker Hultgren Melissa 19:30.88 6:05/M 11
62 58 1821 Ryder Culbreath McKinney North 19:32.39 6:06/M 11
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63 59 1841 Jeremy Martinez Mesquite Poteet 19:32.95 6:06/M 9
64 60 1813 Joachim Gutierrez Lufkin 19:33.65 6:06/M 11
65 61 1842 Braden Nevarez Mesquite Poteet 19:33.95 6:06/M 12
66 62 1797 Isaiah Martinez Longview Pine Tree 19:34.25 6:06/M 11
67 63 1832 Ross Graham Melissa 19:37.15 6:07/M 11
68 64 1764 Britain Chancellor Frisco Wakeland 19:38.09 6:07/M 10 TM
69 65 1789 Jose Antonio Maldonado Kingwood Park 19:38.42 6:07/M 12 TM
70 66 2345 Christopher Escobar MOUNT PLEASANT 19:39.31 6:08/M 12
71 67 1873 Ryan Latendorf The Colony 19:42.31 6:09/M 9
72 68 1816 Santos Meija Lufkin 19:44.54 6:09/M 11
73 69 1725 Evan Ewert Frisco Independence High School 19:44.79 6:09/M 9
74 70 1786 Corey Foltz Kingwood Park 19:46.06 6:10/M 12 TM
75 71 1794 Christopher Ahumada Longview Pine Tree 19:51.96 6:12/M 10
76 72 1822 Carter Deyager McKinney North 19:54.80 6:13/M 12
77 73 1759 Alex Roeren Frisco Reedy 19:55.98 6:13/M 9 TM
78 74 1859 Inaky Garcia Red Oak 19:56.30 6:13/M 11
79 75 1774 Carson Bradley Hallsville 20:00.01 6:14/M 10
80 76 1823 Elijah Diaz McKinney North 20:00.39 6:14/M 9
81 77 1798 Christopher Ramirez Longview Pine Tree 20:03.34 6:15/M 9
82 78 1695 Hayden Gaunt Dallas Wilson 20:03.78 6:15/M 9
83 79 2347 Aidyn Botello MOUNT PLEASANT 20:05.89 6:16/M 10
84 80 1714 Major McGill Forney 20:07.04 6:16/M 12
85 81 1858 Marco Cruz Red Oak 20:07.69 6:17/M 12
86 82 1779 Gavin Smith Hallsville 20:09.12 6:17/M 10
87 83 1700 Tyler Patterson Dallas Wilson 20:10.33 6:17/M 11
88 84 1869 Tyler Cross The Colony 20:12.69 6:18/M 12
89 85 1839 Reuben Lopez Mesquite Poteet 20:14.81 6:19/M 12
90 86 1752 Dominic Ward Frisco Liberty 20:15.31 6:19/M 10
91 87 1768 John Lensmeyer Frisco Wakeland 20:16.21 6:19/M 10 TM
92 88 1780 Niko Soto Hallsville 20:16.73 6:19/M 9
93 89 1685 Hector Beltran Dallas Sunset 20:17.70 6:20/M 12
94 90 1879 Angel Connell West Mesquite 20:18.07 6:20/M 11
95 91 1704 Xavier Garcia Dayton 20:20.69 6:21/M 12
96 (< 5) 1681 Esrom Gebregziabhier Dallas Conrad 20:21.94 6:21/M 11
97 92 1796 Marcos Hernandez Longview Pine Tree 20:22.05 6:21/M 12
98 (< 5) 1692 Ruben Parra Dallas White 20:24.52 6:22/M 11
99 93 1705 Nick Kopecky Dayton 20:25.40 6:22/M 12

100 (< 5) 1721 Utkarsh Dubey Frisco Heritage 20:26.90 6:23/M 12
Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10

O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier
101 94 1815 Braysen Massie Lufkin 20:29.84 6:24/M 11
102 95 1824 Kiaan Doolabh McKinney North 20:32.35 6:24/M 12
103 96 1882 Angel Escamilla Camargo West Mesquite 20:33.07 6:25/M 10
104 (< 5) 1793 Caden Hardison Longview 20:33.50 6:25/M 10
105 97 1707 Isaac Ramirez Dayton 20:34.05 6:25/M 11
106 98 1726 Sanjan Gangireddy Frisco Independence High School 20:34.32 6:25/M 10



107 99 1719 Benjamin White Forney 20:34.56 6:25/M 10
108 100 1853 Shamaj Ray-Edwards North Mesquite 20:36.29 6:26/M 11
109 101 1674 Mark Hernandez Dallas Adamson 20:37.49 6:26/M 11
110 102 1706 Abel Magana Dayton 20:40.25 6:27/M 9
111 103 1840 Nolan Maldonado Mesquite Poteet 20:40.40 6:27/M 10
112 104 1671 Jesus Chavez Dallas Adamson 20:41.58 6:27/M 9
113 105 1666 Charlie Sexton Crandall 20:42.23 6:27/M 9
114 106 1800 Adam Venegas Longview Pine Tree 20:43.87 6:28/M 9
115 107 1844 Cristopher Zaraua Mesquite Poteet 20:44.38 6:28/M 10
116 108 1831 Britton Bottoms Melissa 20:45.13 6:28/M 9
117 109 1820 Martin Santoyo Lufkin 20:45.99 6:29/M 11
118 110 1697 James Hart Dallas Wilson 20:46.29 6:29/M 12
119 111 1773 Joshua Avedikian Hallsville 20:46.62 6:29/M 12
120 112 1739 Aaditt Rishi Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 20:47.85 6:29/M 9
121 113 2348 Enrique Marrufo MOUNT PLEASANT 20:48.77 6:29/M 9
122 (< 5) 1682 Hanibal Weldemichael Dallas Conrad 20:50.27 6:30/M 12
123 114 1744 Takumi Harima Frisco Liberty 20:50.93 6:30/M 12
124 115 1799 Trey Scroggins Longview Pine Tree 20:51.23 6:30/M 10
125 (< 5) 1663 Emmanuel Franco Corsicana 20:55.21 6:31/M 12
126 116 1742 Gautam Vennapu Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 20:55.37 6:31/M 12
127 117 1750 Vedant Shah Frisco Liberty 20:56.06 6:32/M 11
128 118 1667 Cadence Stidham Crandall 20:57.13 6:32/M 11
129 119 1827 Christian Guzman McKinney North 20:57.87 6:32/M 11
130 120 1854 Daniel Victor) Verdin Ro North Mesquite 21:02.69 6:34/M 12
131 121 1877 Jesus Alfaro West Mesquite 21:08.28 6:35/M 11
132 122 1696 Stephen Grimm Dallas Wilson 21:14.25 6:37/M 9
133 123 1777 Caleb Bryant Hallsville 21:14.36 6:37/M 12
134 124 1865 Ty'Riss Williams Red Oak 21:15.12 6:38/M 11
135 125 1668 Sebastian Valdez Crandall 21:15.81 6:38/M 12
136 126 1702 William Wegener Dallas Wilson 21:18.85 6:39/M 12
137 127 1691 Victor Suaste Dallas Sunset 21:23.09 6:40/M 12
138 128 1743 Eric Corona Frisco Liberty 21:27.44 6:41/M 12
139 129 1676 Victor Mejia Dallas Adamson 21:29.98 6:42/M 12
140 130 1740 Rahul Singh Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 21:33.19 6:43/M 10
141 131 1723 Sanith Balreddygari Frisco Independence High School 21:36.47 6:44/M 12
142 132 1868 Noah Converse The Colony 21:38.89 6:45/M 9
143 133 1737 Om Patel Frisco Lebanon Trail High School 21:49.83 6:48/M 9
144 134 1724 Cooper Dougherty Frisco Independence High School 21:49.97 6:48/M 10
145 135 1672 Emmanuel Estrada Dallas Adamson 21:51.36 6:49/M 11
146 136 1669 Reyce Whitley Crandall 21:53.66 6:50/M 12
147 137 1881 Dezmyn Elias West Mesquite 21:53.99 6:50/M 12
148 138 1872 Logan Kalustian The Colony 21:54.47 6:50/M 11
149 139 1699 John McKenna Dallas Wilson 21:55.14 6:50/M 9
150 140 1748 Cade Krug Frisco Liberty 21:56.04 6:50/M 11
151 141 2349 Alex Rivera MOUNT PLEASANT 21:57.86 6:51/M 11
152 142 1731 Jaxon Noack Frisco Independence High School 21:59.86 6:52/M 10



153 143 1861 Elijah Hernandez Red Oak 21:59.94 6:52/M 11
154 144 1679 Arturo Perez Dallas Adamson 22:01.32 6:52/M 10
155 145 1843 Isaiah Rivera Mesquite Poteet 22:02.16 6:52/M 10
156 146 1845 Ryker Crabb North Mesquite 22:04.72 6:53/M 9
157 147 1836 Brent Morrison Melissa 22:06.56 6:54/M 10
158 148 1670 David Zapata Crandall 22:07.42 6:54/M 10
159 149 1851 Joshua Martinez North Mesquite 22:10.47 6:55/M 12
160 150 1852 Odin Ordonez North Mesquite 22:25.25 6:59/M 9
161 151 1850 David Maldonado North Mesquite 22:30.32 7:01/M 9
162 152 1689 Leonard Posas Dallas Sunset 22:30.57 7:01/M 10
163 153 1712 Makya Ganesh Forney 22:33.60 7:02/M 9
164 154 1867 Kaden Arcaria The Colony 22:34.40 7:02/M 9
165 155 1885 Matthew Sampson West Mesquite 22:35.51 7:03/M 10
166 (< 5) 1683 Skyler Evans Dallas Kimball 22:55.32 7:09/M 11
167 156 1862 Joaquin Jantes Red Oak 22:56.21 7:09/M 10
168 157 1715 Brayden Olson Forney 23:00.67 7:11/M 9
169 158 1677 Richard Murillo Dallas Adamson 23:11.25 7:14/M 10
170 159 1680 Michael Ramos Dallas Adamson 23:20.69 7:17/M 12
171 (< 5) 1720 Ethan Crooks Frisco Heritage 23:22.99 7:17/M 12
172 160 1849 Juan Lopez North Mesquite 23:24.99 7:18/M 11
173 161 1711 Trevor Celaya Forney 23:26.57 7:19/M 10
174 162 1857 Tamir Coleman Red Oak 23:45.66 7:25/M 11
175 163 1687 Christian Martinez Dallas Sunset 24:05.83 7:31/M 12
176 164 1856 Landon Carpenter Red Oak 24:07.58 7:31/M 11
177 165 1688 Adrian Ortiz Dallas Sunset 25:23.58 7:55/M 10



Top
Final Team Results - Boys

5A BOYS
Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 52 Team Score (times): 1:30:05.57 Ave Time:18:01.11
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1803 William Carlson 10 2 2 17:11.67 17:11.67 0:00.05
2 1805 Caden Gary 10 7 9 18:02.58 35:14.25 0:50.96
3 1810 Nick Yarad 11 13 22 18:14.64 53:28.89 1:03.02
4 1802 Joe Bluestein 11 14 36 18:15.51 1:11:44.40 1:03.89
5 1806 Devin Muaina 10 16 52 18:21.17 1:30:05.57 1:09.55
6 1801 Henry Bennion 10 (18)   18:25.30 1:48:30.87 1:13.68
7 1807 Andrew Poulton 11 (37)   19:05.72 2:07:36.59 1:54.10

Team - Frisco Reedy Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (times): 1:31:08.84 Ave Time:18:13.77

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1761 Garrick Spieler 12 1 1 17:11.62 17:11.62 0:00.00
2 1756 Triston Harden 12 5 6 17:57.42 35:09.04 0:45.80
3 1758 Evan Murray 11 17 23 18:21.47 53:30.51 1:09.85
4 1754 Daniel Escribano 10 27 50 18:36.71 1:12:07.22 1:25.09
5 1762 Matt Starr 12 35 85 19:01.62 1:31:08.84 1:50.00
6 1753 Parker Cathey 9 (41)   19:13.78 1:50:22.62 2:02.16
7 1759 Alex Roeren 9 (73)   19:55.98 2:10:18.60 2:44.36

Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 133 Team Score (times): 1:32:59.42 Ave Time:18:35.88

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1770 Dax Ritchie 10 4 4 17:51.15 17:51.15 0:39.53
2 1769 Aiden Maricle 11 25 29 18:33.64 36:24.79 1:22.02
3 1765 Dylan Grzywinski 9 26 55 18:34.05 54:58.84 1:22.43
4 1772 Lukas Vetkoetter 11 30 85 18:41.36 1:13:40.20 1:29.74
5 1771 Grayson Sursa 10 48 133 19:19.22 1:32:59.42 2:07.60
6 1764 Britain Chancellor 10 (64)   19:38.09 1:52:37.51 2:26.47
7 1768 John Lensmeyer 10 (87)   20:16.21 2:12:53.72 3:04.59

Team - Kingwood Park Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 178 Team Score (times): 1:34:35.39 Ave Time:18:55.08

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1790 Elijah Merino 10 8 8 18:02.94 18:02.94 0:51.32
2 1792 Clay White 11 28 36 18:37.99 36:40.93 1:26.37
3 1784 Carson Brown 10 39 75 19:09.32 55:50.25 1:57.70
4 1791 Chris Smith 12 49 124 19:19.99 1:15:10.24 2:08.37
5 1787 Osvaldo Jasso 12 54 178 19:25.15 1:34:35.39 2:13.53
6 1789 Jose Antonio Maldonado 12 (65)   19:38.42 1:54:13.81 2:26.80
7 1786 Corey Foltz 12 (70)   19:46.06 2:13:59.87 2:34.44

Team - Lufkin Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 1:35:17.15 Ave Time:19:03.43

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
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1 1811 Grant Ashby 12 22 22 18:29.81 18:29.81 1:18.19
2 1812 Reynold Guadarrama 10 29 51 18:40.81 37:10.62 1:29.19
3 1818 Kristopher Murphy 12 31 82 18:48.34 55:58.96 1:36.72
4 1813 Joachim Gutierrez 11 60 142 19:33.65 1:15:32.61 2:22.03
5 1816 Santos Meija 11 68 210 19:44.54 1:35:17.15 2:32.92
6 1815 Braysen Massie 11 (94)   20:29.84 1:55:46.99 3:18.22
7 1820 Martin Santoyo 11 (109)   20:45.99 2:16:32.98 3:34.37

Team - Melissa Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 1:35:25.10 Ave Time:19:05.02

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1838 Logan Tauch 11 6 6 17:59.97 17:59.97 0:48.35
2 1837 Adams Odhiambo 11 33 39 18:56.45 36:56.42 1:44.83
3 1834 Ian McDonald 10 51 90 19:20.65 56:17.07 2:09.03
4 1833 Parker Hultgren 11 57 147 19:30.88 1:15:47.95 2:19.26
5 1832 Ross Graham 11 63 210 19:37.15 1:35:25.10 2:25.53
6 1831 Britton Bottoms 9 (108)   20:45.13 1:56:10.23 3:33.51
7 1836 Brent Morrison 10 (147)   22:06.56 2:18:16.79 4:54.94

Team - MOUNT PLEASANT Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 231 Team Score (times): 1:35:59.29 Ave Time:19:11.86

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2343 Grovanni Claderon 12 20 20 18:26.93 18:26.93 1:15.31
2 2346 Lee Davis 11 21 41 18:29.35 36:56.28 1:17.73
3 2344 Gilbreth Landaverde 12 45 86 19:17.81 56:14.09 2:06.19
4 2345 Christopher Escobar 12 66 152 19:39.31 1:15:53.40 2:27.69
5 2347 Aidyn Botello 10 79 231 20:05.89 1:35:59.29 2:54.27
6 2348 Enrique Marrufo 9 (113)   20:48.77 1:56:48.06 3:37.15
7 2349 Alex Rivera 11 (141)   21:57.86 2:18:45.92 4:46.24

Team - McKinney North Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 271 Team Score (times): 1:37:02.79 Ave Time:19:24.56

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1828 Lance Hulin 12 9 9 18:04.58 18:04.58 0:52.96
2 1825 Ali Fawaz Fawaz 12 56 65 19:30.63 37:35.21 2:19.01
3 1821 Ryder Culbreath 11 58 123 19:32.39 57:07.60 2:20.77
4 1822 Carter Deyager 12 72 195 19:54.80 1:17:02.40 2:43.18
5 1823 Elijah Diaz 9 76 271 20:00.39 1:37:02.79 2:48.77
6 1824 Kiaan Doolabh 12 (95)   20:32.35 1:57:35.14 3:20.73
7 1827 Christian Guzman 11 (119)   20:57.87 2:18:33.01 3:46.25
Team - Frisco Lebanon Trail High School Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 300 Team Score (times): 1:37:06.00 Ave Time:19:25.20
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1735 Neeraj Kulkarni 11 3 3 17:36.47 17:36.47 0:24.85
2 1733 Nathanial Guajardo 10 19 22 18:26.08 36:02.55 1:14.46
3 1736 Andrew Malan 9 50 72 19:20.23 55:22.78 2:08.61
4 1739 Aaditt Rishi 9 112 184 20:47.85 1:16:10.63 3:36.23
5 1742 Gautam Vennapu 12 116 300 20:55.37 1:37:06.00 3:43.75
6 1740 Rahul Singh 10 (130)   21:33.19 1:58:39.19 4:21.57



7 1737 Om Patel 9 (133)   21:49.83 2:20:29.02 4:38.21
Team - Longview Pine Tree Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 312 Team Score (times): 1:38:00.05 Ave Time:19:36.01
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1795 Malachi Gray 11 10 10 18:08.45 18:08.45 0:56.83
2 1797 Isaiah Martinez 11 62 72 19:34.25 37:42.70 2:22.63
3 1794 Christopher Ahumada 10 71 143 19:51.96 57:34.66 2:40.34
4 1798 Christopher Ramirez 9 77 220 20:03.34 1:17:38.00 2:51.72
5 1796 Marcos Hernandez 12 92 312 20:22.05 1:38:00.05 3:10.43
6 1800 Adam Venegas 9 (106)   20:43.87 1:58:43.92 3:32.25
7 1799 Trey Scroggins 10 (115)   20:51.23 2:19:35.15 3:39.61

Team - Dayton Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 314 Team Score (times): 1:38:29.70 Ave Time:19:41.94

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1703 Jaxon Asbill 9 40 40 19:09.53 19:09.53 1:57.91
2 1708 Peyton Snapp 10 43 83 19:15.73 38:25.26 2:04.11
3 1709 Jacob Thomas 10 47 130 19:18.35 57:43.61 2:06.73
4 1704 Xavier Garcia 12 91 221 20:20.69 1:18:04.30 3:09.07
5 1705 Nick Kopecky 12 93 314 20:25.40 1:38:29.70 3:13.78
6 1707 Isaac Ramirez 11 (97)   20:34.05 1:59:03.75 3:22.43
7 1706 Abel Magana 9 (102)   20:40.25 2:19:44.00 3:28.63

Team - Hallsville Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 329 Team Score (times): 1:38:40.47 Ave Time:19:44.09

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1775 Gage Broomall 11 32 32 18:52.07 18:52.07 1:40.45
2 1781 Jagger Stutchman 12 52 84 19:22.54 38:14.61 2:10.92
3 1774 Carson Bradley 10 75 159 20:00.01 58:14.62 2:48.39
4 1779 Gavin Smith 10 82 241 20:09.12 1:18:23.74 2:57.50
5 1780 Niko Soto 9 88 329 20:16.73 1:38:40.47 3:05.11
6 1773 Joshua Avedikian 12 (111)   20:46.62 1:59:27.09 3:35.00
7 1777 Caleb Bryant 12 (123)   21:14.36 2:20:41.45 4:02.74

Team - The Colony Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 353 Team Score (times): 1:39:20.23 Ave Time:19:52.05

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1876 Brandon White 12 15 15 18:20.42 18:20.42 1:08.80
2 1875 Adam Medina 11 55 70 19:25.92 37:46.34 2:14.30
3 1873 Ryan Latendorf 9 67 137 19:42.31 57:28.65 2:30.69
4 1869 Tyler Cross 12 84 221 20:12.69 1:17:41.34 3:01.07
5 1868 Noah Converse 9 132 353 21:38.89 1:39:20.23 4:27.27
6 1872 Logan Kalustian 11 (138)   21:54.47 2:01:14.70 4:42.85
7 1867 Kaden Arcaria 9 (154)   22:34.40 2:23:49.10 5:22.78

Team - Frisco Independence High School Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 356 Team Score (times): 1:39:27.16 Ave Time:19:53.43

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1729 Connor Lee 12 24 24 18:32.33 18:32.33 1:20.71
2 1727 Brian Hagadorn 12 34 58 18:59.25 37:31.58 1:47.63



3 1725 Evan Ewert 9 69 127 19:44.79 57:16.37 2:33.17
4 1726 Sanjan Gangireddy 10 98 225 20:34.32 1:17:50.69 3:22.70
5 1723 Sanith Balreddygari 12 131 356 21:36.47 1:39:27.16 4:24.85
6 1724 Cooper Dougherty 10 (134)   21:49.97 2:01:17.13 4:38.35
7 1731 Jaxon Noack 10 (142)   21:59.86 2:23:16.99 4:48.24

Team - Frisco Liberty Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 367 Team Score (times): 1:39:22.16 Ave Time:19:52.43

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1745 Andrew Jauregui 12 12 12 18:13.49 18:13.49 1:01.87
2 1749 Chance Moore 12 38 50 19:06.37 37:19.86 1:54.75
3 1752 Dominic Ward 10 86 136 20:15.31 57:35.17 3:03.69
4 1744 Takumi Harima 12 114 250 20:50.93 1:18:26.10 3:39.31
5 1750 Vedant Shah 11 117 367 20:56.06 1:39:22.16 3:44.44
6 1743 Eric Corona 12 (128)   21:27.44 2:00:49.60 4:15.82
7 1748 Cade Krug 11 (140)   21:56.04 2:22:45.64 4:44.42

Team - Dallas Wilson Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 404 Team Score (times): 1:40:25.32 Ave Time:20:05.06

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1694 Ajit Friedmann 12 11 11 18:10.67 18:10.67 0:59.05
2 1695 Hayden Gaunt 9 78 89 20:03.78 38:14.45 2:52.16
3 1700 Tyler Patterson 11 83 172 20:10.33 58:24.78 2:58.71
4 1697 James Hart 12 110 282 20:46.29 1:19:11.07 3:34.67
5 1696 Stephen Grimm 9 122 404 21:14.25 1:40:25.32 4:02.63
6 1702 William Wegener 12 (126)   21:18.85 2:01:44.17 4:07.23
7 1699 John McKenna 9 (139)   21:55.14 2:23:39.31 4:43.52

Team - Mesquite Poteet Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 415 Team Score (times): 1:40:46.49 Ave Time:20:09.30

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1841 Jeremy Martinez 9 59 59 19:32.95 19:32.95 2:21.33
2 1842 Braden Nevarez 12 61 120 19:33.95 39:06.90 2:22.33
3 1839 Reuben Lopez 12 85 205 20:14.81 59:21.71 3:03.19
4 1840 Nolan Maldonado 10 103 308 20:40.40 1:20:02.11 3:28.78
5 1844 Cristopher Zaraua 10 107 415 20:44.38 1:40:46.49 3:32.76
6 1843 Isaiah Rivera 10 (145)   22:02.16 2:02:48.65 4:50.54

Team - Forney Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 418 Team Score (times): 1:41:47.54 Ave Time:20:21.51

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1710 Ryan Armendariz 12 42 42 19:15.73 19:15.73 2:04.11
2 1716 Ethan Reed 12 44 86 19:16.61 38:32.34 2:04.99
3 1714 Major McGill 12 80 166 20:07.04 58:39.38 2:55.42
4 1719 Benjamin White 10 99 265 20:34.56 1:19:13.94 3:22.94
5 1712 Makya Ganesh 9 153 418 22:33.60 1:41:47.54 5:21.98
6 1715 Brayden Olson 9 (157)   23:00.67 2:04:48.21 5:49.05
7 1711 Trevor Celaya 10 (161)   23:26.57 2:28:14.78 6:14.95

Team - Crandall Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 424 Team Score (times): 1:40:50.13 Ave Time:20:10.03



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1665 Caden Floyd 10 23 23 18:31.09 18:31.09 1:19.47
2 1664 Walker Cox 11 53 76 19:23.87 37:54.96 2:12.25
3 1666 Charlie Sexton 9 105 181 20:42.23 58:37.19 3:30.61
4 1667 Cadence Stidham 11 118 299 20:57.13 1:19:34.32 3:45.51
5 1668 Sebastian Valdez 12 125 424 21:15.81 1:40:50.13 4:04.19
6 1669 Reyce Whitley 12 (136)   21:53.66 2:02:43.79 4:42.04
7 1670 David Zapata 10 (148)   22:07.42 2:24:51.21 4:55.80

Team - West Mesquite Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 480 Team Score (times): 1:42:57.48 Ave Time:20:35.50

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1883 Adam Fuentes 10 36 36 19:04.07 19:04.07 1:52.45
2 1879 Angel Connell 11 90 126 20:18.07 39:22.14 3:06.45
3 1882 Angel Escamilla Camargo 10 96 222 20:33.07 59:55.21 3:21.45
4 1877 Jesus Alfaro 11 121 343 21:08.28 1:21:03.49 3:56.66
5 1881 Dezmyn Elias 12 137 480 21:53.99 1:42:57.48 4:42.37
6 1885 Matthew Sampson 10 (155)   22:35.51 2:05:32.99 5:23.89

Team - Dallas Sunset Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 577 Team Score (times): 1:47:35.26 Ave Time:21:31.05

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1686 Hector Lazaro 10 46 46 19:18.07 19:18.07 2:06.45
2 1685 Hector Beltran 12 89 135 20:17.70 39:35.77 3:06.08
3 1691 Victor Suaste 12 127 262 21:23.09 1:00:58.86 4:11.47
4 1689 Leonard Posas 10 152 414 22:30.57 1:23:29.43 5:18.95
5 1687 Christian Martinez 12 163 577 24:05.83 1:47:35.26 6:54.21
6 1688 Adrian Ortiz 10 (165)   25:23.58 2:12:58.84 8:11.96

Team - Red Oak Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 578 Team Score (times): 1:46:15.26 Ave Time:21:15.05

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1859 Inaky Garcia 11 74 74 19:56.30 19:56.30 2:44.68
2 1858 Marco Cruz 12 81 155 20:07.69 40:03.99 2:56.07
3 1865 Ty'Riss Williams 11 124 279 21:15.12 1:01:19.11 4:03.50
4 1861 Elijah Hernandez 11 143 422 21:59.94 1:23:19.05 4:48.32
5 1862 Joaquin Jantes 10 156 578 22:56.21 1:46:15.26 5:44.59
6 1857 Tamir Coleman 11 (162)   23:45.66 2:10:00.92 6:34.04
7 1856 Landon Carpenter 11 (164)   24:07.58 2:34:08.50 6:55.96

Team - Dallas Adamson Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 613 Team Score (times): 1:46:41.73 Ave Time:21:20.35

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1674 Mark Hernandez 11 101 101 20:37.49 20:37.49 3:25.87
2 1671 Jesus Chavez 9 104 205 20:41.58 41:19.07 3:29.96
3 1676 Victor Mejia 12 129 334 21:29.98 1:02:49.05 4:18.36
4 1672 Emmanuel Estrada 11 135 469 21:51.36 1:24:40.41 4:39.74
5 1679 Arturo Perez 10 144 613 22:01.32 1:46:41.73 4:49.70
6 1677 Richard Murillo 10 (158)   23:11.25 2:09:52.98 5:59.63
7 1680 Michael Ramos 12 (159)   23:20.69 2:33:13.67 6:09.07



Team - North Mesquite Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 665 Team Score (times): 1:48:19.42 Ave Time:21:39.88

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1853 Shamaj Ray-Edwards 11 100 100 20:36.29 20:36.29 3:24.67
2 1854 Daniel Victor) Verdin Ro 12 120 220 21:02.69 41:38.98 3:51.07
3 1845 Ryker Crabb 9 146 366 22:04.72 1:03:43.70 4:53.10
4 1851 Joshua Martinez 12 149 515 22:10.47 1:25:54.17 4:58.85
5 1852 Odin Ordonez 9 150 665 22:25.25 1:48:19.42 5:13.63
6 1850 David Maldonado 9 (151)   22:30.32 2:10:49.74 5:18.70
7 1849 Juan Lopez 11 (160)   23:24.99 2:34:14.73 6:13.37

Team - Frisco Heritage Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1722 Josh McCartney 10 Less Than 5   18:43.32 18:43.32 1:31.70
2 1721 Utkarsh Dubey 12 Less Than 5   20:26.90 39:10.22 3:15.28
3 1720 Ethan Crooks 12 Less Than 5   23:22.99 1:02:33.21 6:11.37

Team - Dallas Conrad Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1681 Esrom Gebregziabhier 11 Less Than 5   20:21.94 20:21.94 3:10.32
2 1682 Hanibal Weldemichael 12 Less Than 5   20:50.27 41:12.21 3:38.65

Team - Corsicana Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1663 Emmanuel Franco 12 Less Than 5   20:55.21 20:55.21 3:43.59

Team - Dallas Kimball Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1683 Skyler Evans 11 Less Than 5   22:55.32 22:55.32 5:43.70

Team - Dallas White Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1692 Ruben Parra 11 Less Than 5   20:24.52 20:24.52 3:12.90

Team - Longview Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1793 Caden Hardison 10 Less Than 5   20:33.50 20:33.50 3:21.88

Team - Princeton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1855 Lindan Jones 12 Less Than 5   19:09.61 19:09.61 1:57.99

Team - Texas High Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1866 Jeb White 12 Less Than 5   19:25.63 19:25.63 2:14.01

Team - Whitehouse Finish Position - Inc.



Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1887 Caleb Murrah 11 Less Than 5   18:57.85 18:57.85 1:46.23
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